

OSEASPRE CONSULTANTS LIMITED					
Neville House, J. N. Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400 001 Tel No. 022-22618071. Fax 022-67495200. Website: www.oseaspre.com Email:oseaspre@gmail.com CIN : L74140MH1982PLC027652					
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023					
Sr No	Particulars	₹ (Lakhs)			
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1.27	1.14	2.04	6.38
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.34)	(2.45)	(0.98)	(6.81)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.34)	(2.45)	(0.98)	(6.81)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.34)	(2.45)	(0.98)	(6.79)
5	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss (ii) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (iii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	(2.34)	(2.45)	(0.98)	(6.79)
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Per Share ₹ 10 each)	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
8	Other Equity	-	-	-	60.45
9	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10 each) (Not Annualised)	(1.17)	(1.23)	(0.49)	(3.39)
	(a) Basic (₹)	(1.17)	(1.23)	(0.49)	(3.39)
	(b) Diluted (₹)	(1.17)	(1.23)	(0.49)	(3.39)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended 30th June, 2023. Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the Stock Exchange website viz. www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website viz. www.oseaspre.com.
- The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on Thursday, 10th August, 2023.

FOR OSEASPRE CONSULTANTS LIMITED
Sd/-
J.C. BHAM (CHAIRMAN)
DIN: 02806038

Place : Mumbai
Date : 10th August, 2023

HEALTHCARE GLOBAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED						
CIN: L15200KA1998PLC023489 Regd Off: HCG Towers, # 8, P Kalinga Rao Road, Sampangi Ram Nagar, Bengaluru - 560027, Karnataka, India Corporate Office: Unity Buildings Complex, No. 3, Tower Block, Ground Floor, Mission Road, Bangalore - 560027, Karnataka, India Phone: +91 - 80 - 4660 7700, Email: investors@hcgel.com; Website: www.hcgongology.com						
EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED & STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023						
Particulars	Consolidated (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)			Standalone (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Preceding quarter ended 31 March 2023	Corresponding quarter ended 30 June 2022	Quarter ended 30 June 2023	Preceding quarter ended 31 March 2023	Corresponding quarter ended 30 June 2022
	Unaudited	(Refer note 2)	Unaudited	Unaudited	(Refer note 2)	Unaudited
Total income	46,310	44,536	41,096	27,406	26,223	24,504
Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1,052	1,313	1,042	1,804	1,091	1,641
Exceptional items, net gain / (loss)	-	-	-	-	(900)	-
Net profit for the period (after tax and exceptional items)	365	565	248	1,369	418	1,085
Net profit for the period attributable to equity share holders of the company	761	837	605	1,369	418	1,085
Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising net profit and other comprehensive income after tax) attributable to equity share holders of the company	621	621	680	1,369	402	1,085
Equity share capital	13,916	13,912	13,902	13,916	13,912	13,902
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Basic:	0.55	0.60	0.44	0.98	0.30	0.78
Earnings per share (of Rs.10 each) in Rs. Diluted:	0.54	0.60	0.43	0.98	0.30	0.78

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors at their meeting held on 10 August 2023.
- The figures for preceding quarter ended 31 March 2023 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company.
- The above is an extract from the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and at the Company's website (www.hcgongology.com)

For HealthCare Global Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Dr. B.S. Ajjakumar
Executive Chairman
Bengaluru, 10 August 2023

CHEMTECH INDUSTRIAL VALVES LIMITED						
Registered Office: 105, Hiranandani Industrial Estate, OPP. Kanjurmarg Railway Station, Kanjurmarg (West), Mumbai - 400 078, Maharashtra, India. Corporate Office: 503, Sunrise Business Park, Plot No B-68, Road No-16 Near Kisan Nagar-2, Wagle Industrial Estate, Thane-400604, Maharashtra, India. CIN: L29299MH1997PLC105108 Tel: 02225839500 Website: www.chemtechvalves.com Email: investors@chemtechvalves.com Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023						
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended				Year Ended
		30-Jun-23 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-23 (Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	584.53	919.60	440.89	2141.10	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	156.30	267.79	49.82	277.75	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	156.30	267.79	49.82	277.75	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	136.09	242.67	33.47	278.94	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	-	
6	Paid up equity share Capital (Face value Rs.10 per share)	1148.73	1148.73	1148.73	1148.73	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(256.63)	
8	Earning per share (EPS) FV of Rs.10/- each	1.18	2.11	0.29	2.43	
	(a) Basic EPS	1.18	2.11	0.29	2.43	
	(b) Diluted EPS	1.18	2.11	0.29	2.43	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on Stock Exchange websites viz., (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.chemtechvalves.com).

The Un-Audited results are approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 10th August, 2023

For Chemtech Industrial Valves Limited
Sd/-
Harsh Pradeep Badkur
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00676715

Date: 11/08/2023
Place: Mumbai

GOODRICKE GROUP LIMITED				
CIN-L01132WB1977PLC031054 Registered Office: 'Camellia House', 14, Gurusaday Road, Kolkata 700 019 Telephone: (033)2287-3067 / 2287-8737 / 2287-1816 Fax: (033) 2287-2577 / 2287-7089 Email: goodricke@goodricke.com Website: www.goodricke.com				
Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)			
	3 Months ended 30.06.2023	3 Months ended 30.06.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	
1 Revenue from operations	16571	19494	88219	
2 Profit before tax	(275)	706	253	
3 Net profit after tax	(177)	557	(32)	
4 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(296)	540	(506)	
5 Paid up equity share capital	2160	2160	2160	
6 Other equity	-	-	28929 (as on 31.03.2023)	
7 Earnings per share of Rs.10/- each (basic and diluted)	(0.82)	2.58	(0.15)	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.goodricke.com)

The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on 10th August, 2023.

For Goodricke Group Limited
Sd/-
A. Asthana
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN- 00631932)

Place : Kolkata
Date : August 10, 2023

FORM 'Z'	
Possession Notice For Immoveable Property	
Whereas the undersigned being the Recovery Officer Miss. Varsha Narayan Rao attached to Sahayog Co-operative Credit Society Ltd., under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961, issued Demand Notice dated 24.09.2022 calling upon the judgement debtor Mr. Shahaji Kashinath Kamble to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1,85,647/- (in words One Lakh, Eighty - Five Thousand Six Hundred and Forty - Seven Only) as on 31.07.2018 with further interest w.e.f. 01.08.2018 till liquidation with date of receipt of the said notice and the judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, the undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 24.09.2022 and attached the property described herein below.	
The Judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the judgement debtor and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described hereinbelow in exercise of powers conferred on him / her the under rule107 [11(d-1)] of the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Rules, 1961 on this 12th day of October of the year 2022.	
The Judgement debtor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Miss. Varsha Narayan Rao attached to Sahayog Co-operative Credit Society Ltd., for an amount of Rs. 1,85,647/- as on 31.07.2018 with further interest w.e.f. 01.08.2018 thereon.	
DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVEABLE PROPERTY	
E-2/1604, Torana / Purandar SRA Co - Op. Housing Society Ltd, Sarova Building situated at Samata Nagar, Behind Sankat Mochan Hanuman Mandir, Near Saibaba Mandir Bus Stop Kandivali (E), Mumbai 400 101.	
All that part and parcel of the property consisting E-2/1604, Torana / Purandar SRA Co - Op. Housing Society Ltd, Sarova Building situated at Samata Nagar, Behind Sankat Mochan Hanuman Mandir, Near Saibaba Mandir Bus Stop Kandivali (E), Mumbai 400 101, within the registration Tehsil Mumbai Suburban District.	
Bounded	
On the North by : Room No. 1603.	
On the South by : Lift.	
On the East by : Room No. 1604, Residence of the Defaulter Mr. Shahaji Kashinath Kamble.	
On the West by : Room No. 1605, Residence of Shetty's.	
Sd/- Special Recovery Officer (Varsha Narayan Rao)	
Date : 11.08.2023 Place : Mumbai	

CITADEL REALTY AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED							
CIN : L21010MH1960PLC011764 Regd. Office : Marathon Futurex, N.M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013.							
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 30TH JUNE, 2023							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30 Jun 2023	Year ended 31 Mar 2023	Quarter ended 30 Jun 2022	Quarter ended 30 Jun 2023	Year ended 31 Mar 2023	Quarter ended 30 Jun 2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total revenue from operations	78.84	282.34	70.32	78.84	282.34	70.32
2	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	-
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	40.80	136.38	7.78	40.80	136.38	7.78
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	40.80	136.38	7.78	40.80	136.38	7.78
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax Share of Profit From partnership firm	0.98	3.36	3.36	(1.54)	3.01	0.23
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	31.17	102.65	9.14	28.65	102.30	6.01
7	Equity Share Capital	789.22	789.22	789.22	789.22	789.22	789.22
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 10/-each)	0.39	1.30	0.12	0.36	1.30	0.08
9	a) Basic EPS	0.39	1.30	0.12	0.36	1.30	0.08
	b) Diluted EPS	0.39	1.30	0.12	0.36	1.30	0.08

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and the Company's website, www.citadelrealty.in

For CITADEL REALTY AND DEVELOPERS LIMITED
Sd/-
Director and Chief executive officer
(DIN: 00135602)

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 09, 2023

RHI Magnesita India Limited									
(Formerly known as Orient Refractories Limited)									
CIN : L28113MH2010PLC312871									
Regd. Office : Unit No.705, 7 th Floor, Lodha Supreme, Kanjurmarg Village Road, Kanjurmarg (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400042									
Phone No : +91-22-66090600; Fax No : +91-22-66090601									
Email : corporate.india@rhimagnesita.com ; Website : www.rhimagnesitaindia.com									
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023									
(Amount in Rs. Lacs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended June 30, 2023	Quarter ended March 31, 2023	Quarter ended June 2022	Year ended March 31, 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total revenue from operations	67,718.45	64,028.24	60,054.86	248,836.87	92,795.59	87,478.43	60,204.08	272,626.65
2	Net profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax #	8,024.96	3,086.33	11,022.55	31,583.70	6,367.83	(2,256.33)	11,082.69	26,438.22
3	Exception Item	-	66,068.22	-	66,068.22	-	66,068.22	-	66,068.22
4	Net profit/(loss) before tax #	8,024.96	(62,981.89)	11,022.55	(34,484.52)	6,367.83	(68,324.55)	11,082.69	(39,629.96)
5	Net profit/(loss) after tax #	5,971.07	(63,855.60)	8,188.59	(42,678.99)	4,680.72	(67,890.88)	8,234.80	(46,565.22)
6	Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period after tax	5,947.08	(63,987.79)	8,163.44	(42,720.04)	4,680.42	(68,000.70)	8,209.46	(46,584.48)
7	Equity share capital (Face value Re. 1/- per share)	2,065.01	1,879.96	1,609.96	1,879.96	2,065.01	1,879.96	1,609.96	1,879.96
8	Basic and Diluted (loss)/earning per share (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualized)/(in Rs.)	2.94	(34.18)	5.09	(25.50)	2.30	(36.37)	5.11	(27.85)

The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

Note to unaudited financial results:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.rhimagnesitaindia.com).

For & on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Parmod Sagar
Managing Director & CEO
(DIN - 06500871)

Place : Gurugram
Date: August 10, 2023

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED	
(A Government of Odisha Undertaking)	
Regd. Office: Janpath, Bhubaneswar -751022	
CIN:U40102OR2004SGC007553	
CAD - 1658	TENDER ALERT
1)E-Tender Call Notice No.CPC-12/2023-24: Bids invited from reputed manufacturers under two-part bidding system for supply of 05 (Five) numbers 63MVA, 132/33 kV Power Transformers at an estimated cost of Rs.39,85,73,810/-.	
Details can be downloaded from the website www.optcl.co.in/ www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL	
www.optcl.co.in/ www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL	
OIPR no - 04011/11/0074/2324 HPR-28/2023-24	
optcl.odisha optcl.odisha	

RISHIROOP LIMITED	
CIN: L25200MH1984PLC034093	
Regd. Office :- W-75(A) & W-76(A), MIDC Industrial Estate, Satpur, Nasik-422007.	
Email: Investor@rishiroop.com Website: www.rishiroop.in	
Tel.: +91-22-40952000, +91-0253-2350042 Fax : +91-22-22872796	

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023				
Particulars	₹ in lacs			
	Unaudited 30-06-2023	Audited 31-03-2023	Unaudited 30-06-22	Audited 31-03-2023
Total Income from Operations	2,353.36	1,991.42	2,530.62	9,441.49
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	754.99	167.10	(74.93)	1,087.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	754.99	167.10	(74.93)	1,087.72
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	674.66	124.06	(117.97)	810.07
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	673.58	121.33	(129.55)	795.32
Net Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period	673.58	121.33	(129.55)	795.32
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (of ₹10/- each)	916.36	916.36	916.36	916.36
Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised for the quarters)	7.36	1.35	(1.29)	8.84
Basic (in ₹) :	7.36	1.35	(1.29)	8.84
Diluted (in ₹) :	7.36	1.35	(1.29)	8.84

Notes:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board on 10th August, 2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 10th August, 2023.
- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 were reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company, under Regulation 33 of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. An unqualified limited review report was issued by them thereon.
- "Other Income" for the quarter ended 30.06.2023 includes gain on fair valuation of financial instruments of ₹ 573.41 lakhs. Similarly, "Other Expenses" for the quarter ended 30.06.2022 includes loss on fair valuation of financial instruments of ₹ 427.03 lakhs.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and three months financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website (www.rishiroop.in).

By Order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Aditya Kapoor
DIN: 00003019
Managing Director

Place:- Mumbai
Date :- 10th August, 2023

Uniparts India Limited				
Registered Office: Griplaw House, Block-5, Sector- C 6 & 7, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi 110070 Corporate Office: 1 st Floor, B 208, A1 & A2, Phase-II, Noida-201305, (U.P.), India, Tel: +91 120 4581400, CIN : L74899DL1994PLC061753 Email : compliance.officer@unipartsgroup.com; Website : www.unipartsgroup.com				
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 th June 2023				
(INR in Millions)				
Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30-06-2023	30-06-2022	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations			